Suppose that for November’s presidential election, in-person voting was eliminated, and everyone would vote by mail. How lik

TOTAL Residence Gender Age Party F

Total Suburban Urban Rural Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GOP Dem Oth White Black

Mail Voting  viery Likely 39% 37%  35% 48% 43% 35% 32% 38% 38% 42% 42% 37% 58% 24% 37% 39% 40%
Somewhat Likely 23% 24%  23% 22% 21% 25% 35% 26% 28% 23% 18% 14% 23% 24% 22% 22% 24%

Not Very Likely 14% 16% 1% 14% 1% 17% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 18% 9% 20% 13% 15% 11%

Not at All Likely 15% 17%  17% 7% 17% 12% 6% 10% 12% 12% 18% 25% 4% 25% 14% 17% 9%

Not Sure 9% 7% 13% 9% 7% M1M% 14% 13% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8% 14% 7% 16%




ely is it that voting by mail would lead to an increase in voter fraud?

Race Ideology Uncommitted

Hispanic Other C\)/gr?; Sog()ar\]/\;hat Moderate ScIJ_rirgzvrvar;at \ﬁ{)y Trump Biden Uncommitted
37%  37% 73% 49% 32% 20% 23% 64% 21% 31%
28% 26% 17% 26% 26% 23% 19% 22% 21% 29%
12% 10% 4% 14% 17% 20% 16% 7% 21% 1%
8% 14% 1% 5% 15% 30% 33% 1% 28% 8%
15% 13% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8%

21%




